
I9HIfl••R INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

October 06, 2025 

The General Manager 

Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, 

Stock Exchange Building/Road, 

Karachi. 

Subject: Financial Results for the Year Ended June 30, 2025  

Dear Sir, 

We have to inform you that the Board of Directors of Kohinoor Industries Limited in their Meeting held 
on October 06, 2025 at 11:30 A.M., at 14-KM, Ferozepur Road, Lahore, recommended the following; 

(i) CASH DIVIDEND 7.50% 

A final cash dividend for the Year ended June 30, 2025 at Re. 0.75 per share i.e. 7.5%. 

(ii) BONUS SHARES NIL 

(iii) RIGHT SHARES NIL 

(iv) ANY OTHER PRICE-SENSITIVE INFORMATION NIL 

The Financial statements of the Company are attached. 

a. Statement of Profit or Loss alongwith appropriations, Earning/ (Loss) Per Share and comparative figures of 

immediately preceding corresponding period; 

b. Statement of Financial Position; 

c. Statement of Changes in Equity; and 

d. Statement of Cash Flows. 

The Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Tuesday, October 28, 2025 at 11:00 A.M., 

at 06-Egerton Road, Opposite LDA Plaza, Lahore. 

The above entitlement will be paid to the shareholders whose names will appear in the Registar of Members 

on October 21, 2025. 

Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from October 22, 2025 to October 28, 2025 

(both days inclusive). Physical transfers/CDS Transactions IDs received in order at Company Registrar Office 

M/s Corplink (Pvt.) Limited, Wings Arcade, 1-K, Commercial, Model Town, Lahore on or before October 21, 2025 

will be treated in time for Above entitlement and Attending Annual General Meeting. 

The Annual Report of the Company will be transmitted through PUCARS atleast 21 days before holding 

of Annual General Meeting. 

Thanking you. 

Yours faithfully, 

for KOIAINOOR INDUS r' TED 

MUHAMMAD ISLAM 

Company Secretary 

Mailing Address: 1O-G, Mushtaq Gurmani Road, Gulberg-ll, Lahore. Tel: 92-42-35920133G. P. 0. Box No. 675 
Registered Office: 17 -Aziz Avenue, Canal Bank, Gulberg -V, Lahore -54660, Pakistan. www.kil.com.pk  



KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
AS AT 30 JUNE 2025 

Note 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-24 

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

EQUITY 

Authorized share capital 6 

Rupees 

400,000,000 

Rupees 

400000,000 

Issued ordinary share capital 7 303,025,430 303,025,430 

Share premium 8 187,394,765 187,394,755 

Revaluation reserve 651,264,077 651,264,077 

Accumulated losses (388,419,162) (463,788,415) 

Loans from directors and other shareholders 9 353,682,503 353,682,503 

TOTAL EQUITY 1,106,947,603 1,031,578,350 

LIABILITIES 

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Employees retirement benefits 10 4,926,895 3,571,373 

4,926,895 3,571,373 

CURRENT LIABILITIES 

Trade and other payables 11 39,712,264 36,815676 
Unclaimed dividend 12 2,190,252 2,239,099 
Income tax payable 12,467,239 12,869,963 

54,369,755 51,924,738 

TOTAL LIABILITIES 59,296,650 55,496,111 

CONTINGENCIES AND COMMITMENTS 13 

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 1,166,244,253 1,087,074,461 



KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION 
AS AT 30 JUNE 2025 

Note 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-24 

ASSETS 

NON-CURRENT ASSETS 

Rupees Rupees 

Property and equipment 14 4,334,435 5,218,852 
Investment property 15 923,304,760 901:394,450 
Long term investments 16 20,270,250 16,131,150 
Long term deposits 17 166,376 166.376 
Deferred taxation 18 1,228,276 860,520 

949,304,097 923,771,348 

CURRENT ASSETS 

Lease rentals receivable 20,000 20,000 
Advances and prepayments 19 5,830,358 3,566,597 
Short term investments 20 164,817,932 119,546,127 
Advance income tax/ income tax refundable 28,585,490 22,799,521 
Cash and bank balances 21 17,686,376 17,370,868 

216,940,156 163,303,113 

TOTAL ASSETS 1,166,244,253 1,087,074,461 



KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF PROFIT OR LOSS 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 

Note 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-24 

Rental income 

Rupees 

85,829,232 

Rupees 

85,654,536 

Other income 23 44,413,451 50,898,672 

Operating expenses 24 (37,719,814) (47,214,709) 
Other expenses 25 (2,451,931) (9,645,500) 

(40,171,745) (56,860,209) 

Operating profit 90,070,938 79,692,999 

Finance costs 26 (11,226) (14,017) 
Share of profit/(Ioss) of associate 16 2,456,679 (3,538.833) 

Profit before levies and Income taxes 92,516,391 76,140,149 

Provision for levies 27 (4,582,979) (2,341,098) 

Profit before income taxes 87,933,412 73,799,051 

Provision for income taxes 28 (12,519,353) (35,078,946) 

Profit after income taxes 75,414,059 38,720,105 

Basic earnings per share 29 2.49 1.28 
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KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 

30-Jun-25 30-Jun-24 

Rupees Rupees 

Profit after income taxes 

Other comprehensive income: 

Items that will not be reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 

75,414,059 38,720,105 

Remeasurements of defined benefit obligations (63,107) (70,837) 
Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified 18,301 20,543 

Items that maybe reclassified subsequently to profit or loss 

(44,506) (50,294) 

Other comprehensive loss after income taxes (44,806) (50,294) 

Total comprehensive income 75,369,253 38,669,811 
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KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY 

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 

!ssued 

share capital 

Share 

Premium 

Revaluation 

reserve 

Accumulated 

losses 

Loans 

from directors 

and sponsors 

Total 

equity 

Rupees Rupees Rupees Rupees Rupees Rupees 

As at 01 July 2023 303,025,430 187,394,755 651,264,077 (502,458,226) 353,682,503 992,908,539 

Total comprehensive income 

Profit after income taxes 38,720,105 38,720,105 

Other corrprehensive loss after income taxes (50,294) (50,294) 

38,669,811 38,669,811 

As at 30 .line 2024 303,025,430 187,394,755 651,264,077 (463,788,415) 353,682,503 1,031,578,350 

As at 01 Jily 2024 303,025,430 187,394,755 651,264,077 (463,788,415) 353,682,503 1,031,578,350 

Total comprehensive income 

Profit after income taxes 75,414,059 75,414,059 

Other corrprehensive loss after income taxes (44,806) (44,806) 

75,369,253 75,369,253 

As at 30 Jine 2025 303,025,430 187,394,755 651,264,077 (388,419,152) 353,682,503 1,106,947,603 
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KOHINOOR INDUSTRIES LIMITED 
STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS 
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2025 

Note 30-Jun-25 30-Jun-24 

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES 

Cash generated from operations 

Payments for: 
Income taxes and levies 
Employee retirement benefits 

30 

Rupees 

50,317,856 

(23,640,480) 
(396,000) 

Rupees 

43,604,932 

(16,028625) 
(411000) 

Net cash generated from operating activities 26,281,376 27,165,307 

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES 

Purchase of property and equipment 
(2,969000) 

Dividend income 
18,331,915 15607,317 

Purchase of short term investments (48,248,936) (119,266,220) 
Proceeds from disposal of short term investments 4,000,000 

Net cash used In investing activities (25,917,021) (106,627,903) 

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES 

Dividend paid 
(48,847) (13,842) 

Net cash used in financIng activities (48,847) (13,842) 

NET INCREASEI'(DECREASE) IN CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 315,508 (79,476,438) 
CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT BEGINNING OF THE YEAR 17,370,868 96,847,306 
EFFECT OF EXCHANGE RATE CHANGES ON CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS 

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS AT END OF THE YEAR 31 17,686,376 17370,868 
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